



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

DOCKET NO.: 13-0931

(Lower Tribunal: Circuit Court of Kanawha County, West Virginia)

(Civil Action No.: 11-C-606)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ex rel.
STATE AUTO PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANIES
d/b/a STATE AUTO PROPERTY AND CASUALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Company.

Petitioner,

v.

Docket No. 15-1178

THE HONORABLE JAMES C. STUCKY, Judge of the
Circuit Court of Kanawha County, West Virginia and
CMD PLUS, INC., a West Virginia Corporation,

Respondents.

**Response in Opposition to Petition for
Writ of Prohibition**

Counsel for Respondent, CMD Plus, Inc.
Charles M. Johnstone, II (WV Bar #5082)
David A. Dobson (WV Bar # 12092)
JOHNSTONE & GABHART, LLP
Post Office Box 313
Charleston, WV 25321
(304) 343-7100
sjohnstone@wvlaw.net
ddobson@wvlaw.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO THE QUESTION PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF CASE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION 3

ARGUMENT 3

 A. Petitioner has not met its burden for issuance of a Writ of Prohibition 3

 B. The Renewed Motion to Dismiss was appropriately denied by the lower court5

 i. CMD has properly pled a claim for "common law bad faith" 6

 ii. CMD has properly pled a claim for "violations of the WV Unfair Trade Practices Act" 7

 iii. CMD has properly pled a claim for “breach of contract” 8

 C. CMD has properly asserted and is able prove its claims for first-party bad faith, violations of the WV Unfair Trade Practices Act, and breach of contract 9

 i. CMD has properly asserted and can prevail on its claim of Breach of the Duty of Good Faith and Fair Dealing.....9

 ii. CMD is not a Third-Party Claimant in regards to its bad faith claim11

 iii. CMD’s claims are not barred by the Statute of Limitations12

 iv. CMD properly asserted and can prove its breach of contract claim against State Auto13

CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Akerson v. City of Bridgeport</i> , 36 Conn.App. 158, 649 A.2d 796 (Ct.1994)	5
<i>Cantley v. Lincoln County Comm'n</i> , 221 W.Va. 468, 655 S.E.2d 490 (2007)	6
<i>Chapman v. Kane Transfer Co., Inc.</i> , 160 W.Va. 530, 236 S.E.2d 207 (1977)	6
<i>Daugherty v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 55 P.3d 224 (Colo.App.2002)	10
<i>Findley v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Insu. Co.</i> , 576 S.E.2d 807 (W.Va. 2002)	12
<i>Forshey v. Jackson</i> , 222 W.Va. 743, 671 S.E.2d 748 (2008)	6
<i>Graham v. Beverage</i> , 211 W.Va. 466, 566 S.E.2d 603 (2002)	13
<i>Gutierrez v. Gutierrez</i> , 116 N.M. 86, 860 P.2d 216 (Ct.App.1993)	5
<i>Hayseeds v. State Farm Fire and Cas. Co.</i> , 177 W.Va. 323, 352 S.E.2d 73 (1986)	7, 11
<i>John W. Lodge Dist. Co., Inc. v. Texaco, Inc.</i> , 161 W.Va. 603, 245 S.E.2d 157(1978)	6
<i>Loudin v. National Liability & Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 228 W.Va. 34, 716 S.E.2d 696 (2011)	11
<i>Miller v. Fluharty</i> , 201 W.Va. 685, 500 S.E.2d 310 (1997)	12
<i>Morton v. Amos–Lee Secs., Inc.</i> , 195 W.Va. 691, 466 S.E.2d 542 (1995)	11
<i>Noland v. Virginia Ins. Reciprocal</i> , 224 W.Va. 372, 686 S.E.2d 23 (2009)	10, 13
<i>School Bd. of Marion Co. v. Angel</i> , 404 So.2d 359 (Fla.Dist.Ct.App.1981)	5
<i>State ex. Rel. Allstate Ins. v. Gaughan</i> , 203 W.Va. 358, 508 S.E.2d 76 (1998)	10
<i>State ex rel Arrow Concrete Co. v. Hill</i> , 194 W.Va. 239, 460 S.E.2d 53 (1995)	4
<i>State ex rel. Brison v. Kaufman</i> , 213 W.Va. 624, 584 S.E.2d 480 (2003)	10
<i>State ex rel Hoover v. Berger</i> , 199 W.Va. 12, 482 S.E.2d 12 (1996)	1
<i>State ex rel. North River Ins. Co. Chafin</i> , 233 W.Va. 289, 758 S.E.2d 109 (2014)	4
<i>State ex rel. Piper v. Sanders</i> , 228 W.Va. 792, 724 S.E. 2d 763 (2012)	3
<i>State ex rel. Williams v. Narick</i> , 164 W.Va. 632, 264 S.E.2d 851 (1980)	3
<i>Texaco, Inc. v. Cottage Hill Operating Co.</i> , 709 F.2d 452 (7th Cir.1983)	4
<i>Thornton v. Hickox</i> , 886 P.2d 779 (Idaho 1994)	5

Wenzel v. Enright, 68 Ohio St.3d 63, 623 N.E.2d 69 (1993)5
Wilfong v. Wilfong, 156 W.Va. 754, 197 S.E.2d 96 (1973)4

Rules

West Virginia Rules of Civil Procedure 123

Statutes

West Virginia Code §33-11-1, et seq7, 8
West Virginia Code § 53-1-13

Other Authorities

15A Charles Alan Wright et al., *Federal Practice and Procedure* § 3914.1 (2d ed. 1992)4
17A Am.Jur.2d Contracts § 37014
